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HOLY CROSS/CBSE/ Cheuia/2023/95 

Dear Parents, 

Warm Greetings! 

"You can learn something new every day if you listen" 

It gives us a sense of gratification and fulfillment as we complete the academic 
year 2022 - 23 on a successful note. In spite of the staggering impact in the 
educational sector, our teachers have positively explored various instructional 
scaffolding methods of teaching to ensure the holistic development of every child. 

lloly Cross CBSE believes in empowering our children in a very creative way that 
ticy aci a£s icprcscntativcs of a iñcaiingíut and vaiuc-bäscd sucicty. We eisure ai 
effective teaching and learning pedagogy that emphasizes student-centric learning 
and employs active learning activities. 

Da03.2023 

We sincerely thank you for your unflinching support during the academic session 
2022-23 and look forward for the same during the academic session 2023-24. 

We would like to inform you a few important points: 

The Parent Teacher Interaction has heen scheduled on Monday. 27th March 
2023. 

º Kindly follow the time schedule given belovw to collect the report card of 
your ward. 

Grade 

IV -VI 

VII -VIII 
IX-X 

Timing 
8.00 am to 9.30 am 

10.00 am to 11.30 am 
12.00pm to 1.00 pm 

Zpm to 3pm 

Text Books, Notebooks, P.E. Uniform, Shoes, Socks, Tie and Belt will be 
available for purchase on Monday, 27" March 2023. 

ir Tie dciaiis ví üe abuve wiii be dispiaced on íe ioice bvard on ca11pus iay 
(27.03.2023) for your reference. 

SA Educating the Mind and Heart S t 
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º Please purchase at least 2 sets of P.E. Uniform, to use it on dayDaber. wards. 

have P.E. classes. 

The Academic session for 2023 - 2024 commences on Monday, 3" Apr1l 

2023. 

º The summer vacation will commence from 1" May 2023 to 31 May 2023. 

The classes will resume on Thursday, 01" June 2023 after summer vacation. 

Parents are advised to meet the Principal and Teachers on Thursday and 
Friday between 3.30 P.M. and 4.30 P.M., with prior appointments. 

Please visit our website www.holycrossschoolpalani.org for regular updates. 

New students are requested to create their login ID and password through the 
online portal. Existing students who wish to make changes to their personal 

profile may use their login credential to do so. 

For Further Clarifications, Please contact the School Office 04545-290073. 

We wish your ward Good Luck for all endeavors he/she ventures into in the Future. 

With Regards, 
PRINCIPAL 

ieoNDENT CORI 
HOLY CROSS SCHOOL (CBSE) 

K ikkanayakanpatti Road, 
rALANI - 624 601. 

PRINCIPAL 
HOLY CROSS SCHOOL-CBSE, 

Swamy Philip Nagar, 
Kalikkanayakanpatti Road, 

PALANI - 624 601. 

Educating the Mind and Heart 



HOLY CROSS CBSE /Circular/2023 /02 

Dear parents, For your kind attention 

exam. 

01 

This is to inform you with regard to periodic test which will be conducted on 22.04.2023. Parents 

are requested to know the time table given below and help your children to prepare well for the 

Classes from I to V 

02 

S.No Date 

03 

04 

05 

06 
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01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

22.07.2023 

Classes from VI to VIII 

24.07.2023 

S.No Date 

25.07.2023 

26.07.2023 

27.07.2023 

28.07.2023 

22.07.2023 

24.07.2023 

25.07.2023 

26.07.2023 

27.07.2023 

28.07.2023 

Subject 
Tamil 

Maths 

English 

Science 

Environment science 

Computer science l 
Hindi 

Subject 
Tamil 

Science 

English 

Maths 

Social science 

Computer science / 
Hindi 

Date 

SCHOOL (CBSE) 
npattí Roadr 

date:16.07.2023 

Time 

1.30 to 3pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

9.30 anm to 1l am 

2 pm to 3.30 pm 

Time 

1.30 to 3pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

9.30 am to 11 am 

2 pm to 3.30 pm 

PRINCIPAL 
HOLYCROSS SCHOOL-CBSE, 

Swamy Philip Nagar, 
Road, e Educating the Mind and kettto 



S.No 
01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

S.No 
01 

02 

03 

04 

0 
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06 

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL - CBSE 

Class - IX 

Date 

22.07.2023 

24.07.2023 

25.07.2023 

26.07.2023 

27.07.2023 

28.07.2023 

Class - X 

Date 

22.07.2023 

24.07.2023 

25.07.2023 

26.07.2023 

27.07.2023 

28.07.2023 

Subjest 
Tamil 

Science 

English 

Maths 

Social science 

Information Technology 

Subject 
Tamil 

Science 

English 

Maths 

Social science 

Information Technology 

pDENT Co 
HOLY CROSS SCHO0L (CBSE) 

Kalikkanayakanpatti Road, 
PALANI - 624 601. 

Date 

Time 

Sate Educatin! the Mind and Heart 

1.30 to 3pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

PRINCIPAL 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

1.30 to 3 pm 

Time 
10 am to I pm 

10 am to l pm 

10 am to l pm 

10 am to l pm 

10 am to l pm 

alzl23 

10 am to I pm 

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL-CBSE, 
Swamy Philip Nagar, 

Kalikkanayakanpatti Road, 
PALANI - 624 601. 
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HOLY CROSS / CBSE /Circular/2023 /01 

Dear parents, 

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL -CBSE 

The activities are as below 

Classes 

1, II & III 

Education is one thing that no one can take away from you. As we are going to celebrate 
educational development day on 15 .07.23. we are planning to engage our students through 
various activities. 

IV and V 

VI to IX 

General guideline: 

Competition 
Hand writing 

With regards 

Poetry 

1. Time: 10 to 11 Am 

Principal 

Essay writing 

HOLYCROSS SCHOOL -CBSE. 

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL (CBSE) 
Kalikkanayakanpatti Roadr 

Materials required 
Four rules sheet, 

PALANI -624 601. 

pencil 
Nature that speaks to 
you 
1. Mahatma the father 

our nation. 

2. Parents should encourage the child and help them to prepare for the events. 
3. Every student must follow the time given. 

2. Education is part 
and parcel my life 
3. pollution due to 
urbanization 

Date 

date:10.07.2023 

PRINCIPAL 
HOLY CROSS SCHOOL-CBSE, 

Swamy Philip Nagar, 

SslaSe Educating the Mind and Heart 

Road, Kalikkanayakanpatti 
PALANI - 624 601. 


