Kalikkanayakkanpatti Road, Palani - 624 601, Tamil Nadu, INDIA Ph: 04545 - 290073, Mobile: 6381545754

Email: holycrosspalani@gmail.com, Website: holycrossschoolpalani.org

HOLY CROSS/ CBSE/ Circular/2023/05

Date .....

Dear Parents.

Warm Greetings!

### "You can learn something new every day if you listen"

It gives us a sense of gratification and fulfillment as we complete the academic year 2022 - 23 on a successful note. In spite of the staggering impact in the educational sector, our teachers have positively explored various instructional scaffolding methods of teaching to ensure the holistic development of every child.

Holy Cross CBSE believes in empowering our children in a very creative way that they act as representatives of a meaningful and value-based society. We ensure an effective teaching and learning pedagogy that emphasizes student-centric learning and employs active learning activities.

We sincerely thank you for your unflinehing support during the academic session 2022-23 and look forward for the same during the academic session 2023-24.

#### We would like to inform you a few important points:

- ➤ The Parent Teacher Interaction has been scheduled on Monday, 27<sup>th</sup> March 2023.
- ➤ Kindly follow the time schedule given below to collect the report card of your ward.

Grade	Timing
I - III	8.00 am to 9.30 am
IV - VI	10.00 am to 11.30 am
VII - VIII	12.00pm to 1.00 pm
IX-X	2pm to 3pm

- Text Books, Notebooks, P.E. Uniform, Shoes, Socks, Tie and Belt will be available for purchase on Monday, 27<sup>th</sup> March 2023.
- The details of the above will be displaced on the notice board on campus day (27.03.2023) for your reference.

Kalikkanayakkanpatti Road, Palani - 624 601, Tamil Nadu, INDIA Ph: 04545 - 290073, Mobile: 6381545754

Email: holycrosspalani@gmail.com, Website: holycrossschoolpalani.org

- Please purchase at least 2 sets of P.E. Uniform, to use it on day Dater wards...... have P.E. classes.
- ➤ The Academic session for 2023 2024 commences on Monday, 3<sup>th</sup> April 2023.
- The summer vacation will commence from 1<sup>st</sup> May 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> May 2023.
- ➤ The classes will resume on Thursday, 01<sup>st</sup> June 2023 after summer vacation.
- Parents are advised to meet the Principal and Teachers on Thursday and Friday between 3.30 P.M. and 4.30 P.M., with prior appointments.
- Please visit our website www.holycrossschoolpalani.org for regular updates.
- New students are requested to create their login ID and password through the online portal. Existing students who wish to make changes to their personal profile may use their login credential to do so.

For Further Clarifications, Please contact the School Office 04545-290073.

We wish your ward Good Luck for all endeavors he/she ventures into in the Future.

With Regards, PRINCIPAL

> HOLY CROSS SCHOOL (CBSE) Katikkanayakanpatti Road, TALANI - 624 601.

Swamy Philip Nagar, Kalikkanayakanpatti Road, PALANI - 624 601.

Kalikkanayakkanpatti Road, Palani - 624 601, Tamil Nadu, INDIA Ph : 04545 - 290073, Mobile : 6381545754

Email: holycrosspalani@gmail.com, Website: holycrossschoolpalani.org

Date															
Date					٠			*	*	•	•		٠		

HOLY CROSS / CBSE /Circular/2023 /02

date:16.07.2023

Dear parents, For your kind attention

This is to inform you with regard to periodic test which will be conducted on 22.04.2023. Parents are requested to know the time table given below and help your children to prepare well for the exam.

#### Classes from I to V

S.No	Date	Subject	Time
01	22.07.2023	Tamil	1.30 to 3pm
02	24.07.2023	Maths	1.30 to 3 pm
03	25.07.2023	English	1.30 to 3 pm
04	26.07.2023	Science	1.30 to 3 pm
05	27.07.2023	Environment science	1.30 to 3 pm
	28.07.2023	Computer science /	9.30 am to 11 am
06		Hindi	2 pm to 3.30 pm

#### Classes from VI to VIII

S.No	Date	Subject	Time
01	22.07.2023	Tamil	1.30 to 3pm
02	24.07.2023	Science	1.30 to 3 pm
03	25.07.2023	English	1.30 to 3 pm
04	26.07.2023	Maths	1.30 to 3 pm
05	27.07.2023	Social science	1.30 to 3 pm
06	28.07.2023	Computer science / Hindi	9.30 am to 11 am 2 pm to 3.30 pm

SCHOOL (CBSE)

Mw. 17 7 23.

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL- CBSE.

Swamy Philip Nagar,

Swamy Philip Nagar,

Control of the Mind and Neikker 1988 (1988)

. 0

Kalikkanayakkanpatti Road, Palani - 624 601, Tamil Nadu, INDIA Ph: 04545 - 290073, Mobile: 6381545754

Email: holycrosspalani@gmail.com, Website: holycrossschoolpalani.org

D													
Date	٠.												

#### Class - IX

S.No	Date	Subjest	Time
01	22.07.2023	Tamil	1.30 to 3pm
02	24.07.2023	Science	1.30 to 3 pm
03	25.07.2023	English	1.30 to 3 pm
04	26.07.2023	Maths	1.30 to 3 pm
05	27.07.2023	Social science	1.30 to 3 pm
06	28.07.2023	Information Technology	1.30 to 3 pm

#### Class - X

S.No	Date	Subject	Time
01	22.07.2023	Tamil	10 am to 1 pm
02	24.07.2023	Science	10 am to 1 pm
03	25.07.2023	English	10 am to 1 pm
04	26.07.2023	Maths	10 am to 1 pm
05	27.07.2023	Social science	10 am to 1 pm
	28.07.2023	Information Technology	10 am to 1 pm
06			

CORRESPONDENT
HOLY CROSS SCHOOL (CBSE)
Kalikkanayakanpatti Road,
PALANI - 624 601.

PRINCIPAL
HOLY CROSS SCHOOL-CBSE,
Swamy Philip Nagar,
Kalikkanayakanpatti Road,
PALANI - 624 601.

Kalikkanayakkanpatti Road, Palani - 624 601, Tamil Nadu, INDIA

Ph: 04545 - 290073, Mobile: 6381545754

Email: holycrosspalani@gmail.com, Website: holycrossschoolpalani.org

Date	:												

HOLY CROSS / CBSE /Circular/2023 /01

date: 10.07.2023

Dear parents,

Education is one thing that no one can take away from you. As we are going to celebrate educational development day on 15 .07.23. we are planning to engage our students through various activities.

The activities are as below

Four rules sheet, pencil Nature that speaks to
Nature that speaks to
you
1. Mahatma the father our nation. 2. Education is part and parcel my life 3. pollution due to urbanization

#### General guideline:

- 1. Time: 10 to 11 Am
- 2. Parents should encourage the child and help them to prepare for the events.
- 3. Every student must follow the time given.

With regards Principal

HOLYCROSS SCHOOL -CBSE.

CROSS SCHOOL (CBSE) Kalikkanayakanpatti Road, PALANI - 624 601.

HOLY CROSS SCHOOL- CBSE, Swamy Philip Nagar, Kalikkanayakanpatti Road, PALANI - 624 601.